Entry #: 473738

09/06/2018 03:48 PM EASEMENT

Page: 1 of 1

FEE: \$10.00 BY: MEADOWBROOK WATER USERS ASSOCIAT

Jerry Houghton, Tooele County, Utah Recorder

After recording return to:

Meadowbrook Water Users Association c/o Eric Biorklund 1280 Whispering Horse Drive 5800 So Highland Dr. Erda, Utah 84074 Holladay, Utah 84121

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT-OF-WAY AND EASEMENT GRANT

TOOELE INVESTORS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, of New York, State of New York, ("Assignor"), for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby conveys, assigns and quit claims to MEADOWBROOK WATER USERS ASSOCIATION, a Utah nonprofit mutual water corporation, 1280 Whispering Horse Drive, Erda, Utah 84074 ("Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest which Assignor owns or otherwise claims in and to that certain Right-of-Way and Easement Grant, dated July 15, 2018, recorded in Tooele County, State of Utah on August 15, 2018, under Entry No. 472531.

WITNESS the execution hereof this 4th day of September, 2018.

TOOELE INVESTORS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

STATE OF <u>NewYork</u> } : ss County of <u>NewYork</u> }

On the 4 day of September, 2018, personally appeared before me W. James Tozer, Jr., personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed it in behalf of Tooele Investors, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, as its manager, and that said limited liability company duly executed the same.

IVONNE CRUZ Notary Public, State of New York No. C1CR6013365 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires October 25, 20